## The 6th Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 20 November 2024 (Wednesday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

## **Agenda**

 Confirmation of Minutes of the 5th Meeting of the District Facilities and Works Committee

(9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)

2. Sham Shui Po District Office "District Minor Works Programme" Overview (9:40 a.m. to 10:10 a.m.)

(Paper No. 22/2024)

3. Concern about the Successive Incidents of Bursting of Underground Water Pipes and Road Subsidence in Sham Shui Po District and Suggestion that Relevant Government Departments Should Step Up Inspections

(10:10 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.)

(Paper No. 23/2024)

4. Concern about the Frequent Occurrence of Underground Water Pipe Bursts and Road Subsidence in Sham Shui Po District

(10:30 a.m. to 10:50 a.m.)

(Paper No. 24/2024)

Comprehensive Inspection of Underground Facilities in Sham Shui Po District

(10:50 a.m. to 11:10 a.m.)

(Paper No. 25/2024)

6. Proposed Enhancement of the Ancillary Facilities of the Recreational and Sports Venues in Sham Shui Po District to Upgrade the Facilities and Strengthen the Cultivation of the Habit of Doing Exercise Among Residents in the District

(11:10 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.)

(Paper No. 26/2024)

- 7. Leisure and Cultural Services Department -
- (a) Report on Recreational and Sports Facilities Management in Sham Shui Po District; and
- (b) Report on Utilisation of Public Libraries in Sham Shui Po District

(11:30 a.m. to 11:50 a.m.) (Paper Nos. 27/2024 and 28/2024)

- 8. Any Other Business
- 9. Date of Next Meeting

Sham Shui Po District Council Secretariat November 2024